



This letter is to provide updated information to our customers
regarding their water supply

October 9, 2017

The Warminster Municipal Authority previously informed you of our decision to discontinue the use of the Authority's groundwater wells for potable water supply due to the infiltration of PFOA/PFOS compounds into our wells. In the interest of the health and welfare of our customers, the Authority switched to a surface water supply obtained from the North Wales Water Authority, which enables the Warminster Municipal Authority to provide its customers with potable water at either non-detect levels or very slightly above non-detect levels of PFOA/PFOS compounds.

Since our last letter to you, we provide the following updates:

- Treatment systems are installed on Wells 3, 10 and 13. By October 31, these wells will be placed back in service, producing water at non-detect levels for PFOA/PFOS.
- 84% of our water will continue to be supplied from the Forest Park Treatment Plant through the North Wales Water Authority.
- The Navy agreed to pay for the construction of a treatment system for Well 2. We anticipate construction of this treatment system to begin in October.
- We continue to pursue funding sources through the PA Pennvest program for the treatment of our remaining wells.
- An additional special flushing of the distribution system will occur in mid-October to improve water quality.

The Warminster Municipal Authority is committed to producing safe drinking water for our customers. Our objective is to produce potable water without detection of PFOA/PFOS compounds. We continue to work diligently to achieve this goal and will be happy to answer any questions concerning water quality.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads 'Timothy D. Hagey'.

Timothy D. Hagey
General Manager